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LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3572 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.07.2019 

 
Tribal University 

3572. SHRI UTTAM KUMAR REDDY NALAMADA: 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:  

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish Tribal University in Telangana as assured in the 
Andhra Pradesh Reorganization Bill; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof ? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
(Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal 'Nishank') 

 
(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. The Andhra Pradesh Re-organisation Act 2014, inter-alia, envisages for 

establishment of one Central Tribal University in the State of Telangana. The State Government has 

recently earmarked a land measuring 335.04 acres free from all encumbrances for the proposed Tribal 

University. The University will be functional after enactment by the Parliament. 

***** 
  



भारत सरकार 
मानव ससंाधन वकास मं ालय 

उ चतर श ा वभाग 
 

लोक सभा 
अतारां कत न सं या 3572 

उ तर देने क  तार ख  15.07.2019  
 

जनजातीय व व व यालय 
†3572. ी उ तम कुमार रे डी: 
 
या मानव संसाधन वकास मं ी यह बताने क  कृपा करगे क: 

 
(क) या सरकार का आं  देश पुनगठन वधेयक म कए गए आ वासन के अनुसार जनजातीय 

व व व यालय था पत करने का वचार है; और 

(ख) य द हां, तो त सबंंधी यौरा या है? 

 
उ तर 

मानव संसाधन वकास मं ी 
( ी रमेश पोख रयाल ' नशंक') 

 
(क (और  ) ख  (जी, हां। आं  देश पुनगठन अ ध नयम, 2014 म अ य बात  के साथ-साथ तेलगंाना रा य 

म एक क य जनजातीय व व व यालय क  थापना हेतु प रक पना क  गई है। रा य सरकार ने हाल ह  म 

ता वत जनजातीय व व व यालय के लए सभी कार से ऋणमु त 335.04 एकड़ क  भू म अ भ चि हत 

क  है। यह व व व यालय संसद वारा अ ध नयम के प चात ्काया मक हो जाएगा।    
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